
Page 1 of 3 
Daily Record of Facility Operation 

Date: 10/31/99 00:44 

Location: !dent Type Fac. Position 

RONKONKOMA, NEW YORK ZNY ARTCC CENTER Chief~ 
(/ 

Time FS PS c 

W615 ZNY AM E 
E0625 ZNY AM E 
10630 ZNY XC M 
E0640 ZNY AM E 
E0650 ZNY AM E 

0657 ZNY XF M 
0700 ZNY AM X 

0700 ZNY XD C 

Remarks or 

Host RTS TP 
DARC rlsd until 0700 TP 
S. KRAVITZ ON DUTY, CIC, AREA C. KT 
DARC RTS TP 
ODAPS rlsd until 1000 TP 
LOST RADAR AND COMMUNICATIONS WITH MSR990 CR 
NOTIFIED BY AREA F CONTROLLER REDHEAD THAT SECTOR 86 HAD A TP 
MISSING AIRCRAFT. INVESTIGATING. 
SCHILDT ON AS CIC SD 

0700 ZNY XF M ADVISgD WATCH SUPERVISOR CR 
0705 ZNY AM X CONTROLLER BRENNAN ADVISED SIMULTANEOUS LOSS OF RADAR TP 

CONTACT/COMMUNICATIONS WITH MSR990, B763, JFK-HECA. 
PREVIOUS FREQUENCY'S/ARINC/CANADIAN ATC NOTIFIED OF LAST 
KNOWN FIX, 4023/6927 AT FL330. 

0709 ZNY AM X RCC (MR. CAMBRIDGE) NOTIFIED OF MISSING AIRCRAFT. RCC TP 
ADVISES COAST GUARD DISTRICT ONE IN BOSTON HAS JURISDICTION. 

0711 ZNY AM X COAST 'GUARD DISTRICT ONE (SENIOR CHIEF ROSS) NOTIFIED OF TP 
MISSI~G AIRCRAFT. GAVE AIRCRAFT !DENT, TYPE, ROUTE, 
ALTITUDE, LAST KNOWN POSITION, BEACON CODE INFORMATION. 

0716 ZNY AM X ROC (ElD FRANCO) NOTIFIED OF MISSING AIRCRAFT. GAVE AIRCRAFT TP 
!DENT, TYPE, ROUTE, ALTITUDE, LAST KNOWN POSITION, BEACON 
CODE !INFORMATION. REQUESTED EGYPTAIR OPERATIONS PHONE 
NUMBER AT JFK; WAS CONNECTED TO JFK TOWER ® 0719 (DON 
COLLE't) TO GET PHONE NUMBER. WAS ADVISED ALITALIA HANDLES 
FLIGHT OPERATIONS FOR EGYPTAIR AT JFK-WAS GIVEN ALITALIA 
OPERATIONS PHONE NUMBER. 

0721 ZNY AM X NOTIFI]ED ATCSCC (DENZIL SIMMONS) OF MISSING AIRCRAFT WITH TP 
ALL A~ILABLE INFORMATION ON FLIGHT. 

0725 ZNY AM X UNABLE TO CONTACT ALITALIA OPERATIONS AFTER NUMEROUS, TP 
LENGTHY ATTEMPTS. HAVE ASKED ROC AND ATCSCC TO ASSIST IN 
CONTACTING EGYPTAIR OPERATIONS. 

0728 ZNY AM X ALNOT INITIATED WITH CONTROLLER YESINOWSKI 'S HELP. ALNOT TP 
ADDRESIS 'S AND AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION QUESTIONED. AIRCRAFT 
REGIS'IjRATION NOT IN SATELLITE PHONE DIRECTORY. CONTROLLERS 
CHIORANDO AND BEAUMAN ASSISTING. 

I certify that the entries above are 
correct; that all scheduled operations 
have been accomplished; except as noted 
and that all abnormal occurances and 
conditions have been recorded. 

Signature of watch supervisor(s) 

T-1 



Page 2 of 3 
Daily Record of Facility Operation 

Date: 10/31/99 00:44 

Location: Position Checked~ 
Chief: ._... 

Ident Type Fac. 

RONKONKOMA, NEW YORK ZNY ARTCC CENTER 

Time FS PS C Remarks 

0730 

0740 
.0745 

0750 

0800 
0840 
0900 
1000 
1100 
1130 
1130 
1130 
1130 
1130 
1130 
1135 
1137 
1140 
1200 
1209 

1215 
1215 

E1235 
1400 
1442 
1443 

1508 

1620 

ZNY AM X COORDINATED WITH ATCSCC TO VECTOR SUCCEEDING AIRCRAFT OFF 
COURSE TO LAST KNOWN COORDINATES FOR MISSING AIRCRAFT. 
ATCSCC APPROVES. 

ZNY AM X ALNOT FORWARDED TO FLIGHT DATA FOR TRANSMISSION. 
ZNY AM X SECTOR 86 CONTROLLER BRENNAN VECTORED AFR439, 8744, 

MMMX-LFPG, FL370, TO LAST KNOWN POSITION OF MISSING 
AIRCRAFT. AIRCRAFT REPORTS OVERCAsT CONDITIONS, BUT CAN SEE 
THE GROUND. ATTEMPTS TO CONTACT FLIGHT ON COMPANY FREQUENCY 
131.7 GIVEN. AFR439 REPORTS NO CONTACT. 

ZNY AM X ZNY-505, LORI WEBER NOTIFIED, WILL CONTACT ZNY 1 AND ZNY 2. 
REQUESTED MS. WEBER TO ASSIST ME IN SEARCH ACTIVITIES. 

ZNY AM X NOTIFIED AIRWAYS FACILITIES OF MISSING AIRCRAFT INCIDENT. 
ZNY XA M W. Bensburg ONW, CIC 
ZNY XC M W. ENGELHARDT ON DUTY, CIC, AREA C. 
ZNY AM E ODAPS rts 
ZNY AM M GORDON L BIGGIO ON ALL NOTED ABOVE 
ZNY XE M M.GOLDEN ON OSIC AREA E. WCLC. 
ZNY XC M C ALF,AJ<O ON OSIC AREA C 
ZNY XD M P SHEP~ARD ON. OSIC AREA D. 
ZNY XB M L BOGNER ON WATCH. 
ZNY XA M t joyc~ on duty, osic, area a 
ZNY XF M M FRANI<EL ON CIC AREA F. 
ZNY XF M M DAWSPN ON OSIC AREA F. 0 AM TRACKS, WCLC. 
ZNY XC M WCLC 
ZNY XD M WCLC 
ZNY AM M WCLC 
ZNY AM M AREA/TMu BRIEFING COMPLETED HI PRESSURE OVER ZNY WINDS SW 

5/10 1600Z SW-10 PRESENTLY IFR ARPTS VFR 1600Z JET FL 
NORTHE~T. NO OCEANIC SIGMENTS FREEZING LEVELS 100/120 RSTNS 
ATL/0$/CVG. 

ZNY XA M STMCICVTMU/OSIC/WX BRFG CMPTD, WCLC 
ZNY XB M STMC/WX/TMU BRIEFING COMPLETE. WCLC. 
ZNY AM E ITH FD~O FAILED POWER FAILURE AREA C ADVISED 
ZNY XE M S. ORT~Z ON CIC, AREA E 
ZNY AM M ACCIDENT ON MSR990 ZNY-ARTCC-143 PACKAGE 
ZNY AM M 125.92S HAS BEEN CERTIFIED AND RLSED TO AIR TRAFFIC. ALL 

RADARS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED AND RLSED TO ZNY AIR TRAFFIC. 
ZNY AM M 10:00 A.M. TELCON COMPLETED MVFR/VFR AFTER 1600Z SHOULD 

REMAIN' THAT WAY MOST OF DAY AND EVENING. 
ZNY AM M PWL VOR/DME UNMONT. 

I certify that the entries above are Signature of watch supervisor(s) 
correct; that all scheduled operations 
have been accomplished; except as noted 
and that all abnormal occurances and 
conditions have been :recorded. -.--_. """7 ....j-·c_ 

FAA Form 7230-4 

or 

TP 

TP 
TP 

TP 

TP 
BX 
EW 
TP 
GB 
GY 
AF 
SR 
NJ 
TJ 
MF 

~ 
SR 
GB 
GB 

TJ 
NJ 
GB 
oz 
GB 
GB 

GB 

GB 



Page 3 of 3 
Daily Record of Facility Operation 

Date: 10/31/99 00:44 

Location: !dent Type Fac. Position Checked 

RONKONKOMA, NEW YORK ZNY ARTCC CENTER Chief: 

Time FS PS C Remarks 

1700 
1715 

748 
1815 
1830 
1840 
1850 

1900 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1.930 
1930 

E1.932 
E1947 
E2000 

2013 
0325 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0330 
0400 
0400 

0400 
0400 
0400 
0400 
0415 

E0430 
0430 
0459 
0459 
0459 
0459 

ZNY XA M A.BIEGEL ON, OSIC AREA A 
ZNY XE M M.GOLD~N ON OSIC AREA E. 
ZNY AM E ITH FDiiO NML AREA C ADVISED 
ZNY XF M j . webb on. osic area f. 
ZNY XD M R.GIACPMAZZO ON, OSIC AREA D. 
ZNY XD M WCLC. 
ZNY XF M IWD981.5, LEMD-MMUN, REQUESTED TO DIVERT TO BDA FOR SICK 

PASSENGER. CLEARANCE ISSUED, AND IN PROCESS OF GATHERING 
INFORAATION. 

ZNY XF M W. LERCH ON OSIC AREA F 
ZNY XA M L JEZOUIT ONW, ABV NOTED 
ZNY XE M GREG M~YER ON, OSIC AREA E. WCLC. 
ZNY AM M D . BYRNES ON. ALL ABOVE NOTED . 
ZNY XC M A. EPSTEIN ON. OSIC AREA C. 
ZNY XB M robert kavanagh on duty as area b osic,wclc. 
ZNY XE E ODAPS FAILED. 
ZNY XE E ODAPS AND TP FUNCTIONING. ISD STILL DOWN. 
ZNY XE E OCEANIC COMPUTERS NORMAL OPS. 
ZNY XA M STMCIC/OS/TMU/WX BRFG CMPLTD, WCLC 
ZNY XF M T. GUARNIERI ON CIC AREA F 
ZNY XE M COMBI~D AT STMCIC POSITION. 
ZNY AM M P SHEPPARD ON. 
ZNY XC X t.kelly area c cic. 
ZNY XA M R. Soucheck ONW, CIC, Area A 
ZNY XE M G. EHRHARD ON CIC, AREA E 
ZNY AM M P. Thumser on duty. WCLC. Facility status report: 

Equip-nml, Comp-nml, Navaids-DNY VOR OTS UFN 
ZNY XA M L KREMER ON DUTY CIC AREA A 
ZNY XC M J. YOST ON DUTY, CIC, AREA C. 
ZNY XF M CR ON CIC AREA F 
ZNY XC M J. YOST ON DUTY, CIC, AREA C. 
ZNY XF M J. GEDDES ON, AREA F, CIC. 
ZNY AM E Host rlsd until 0630 
ZNY XA M W. Bensburg ONW, CIC 
ZNY XF M COB. 
ZNY XC M COB. 
ZNY AM M COB TRAFFIC COUNT 6824 
ZNY XA M COB 

I certify that the entries above are Signature of watch supervisor(s) 
correct; that all scheduled operations 
have been accomplished; except as noted 
and that all abnormal occurances and 
conditions have been recorded. 

FAA Form 7230-4 

OI 

AD 
GY 
GB 
us 
RW 
RW 
us 

WL 
JE 
ME 
DA 
EA 
KH 
ME 
ME 
ME 
JE 
TG 
ME 
SR 
LL 
WR 
GE 
TP 

LR 
YT 
CR 
YT 

TP 
BX 
xo 
YT 
SR 
BX 




