		D		y Record of E	zacili:	har Ome			Page 1 of 3	
			3 <u>1</u> 1	y kecola of i	aciti	cy Ope	Eracion	1	Date: 10/31/99 00:	44
Locat	ion:	•			Ident	Туре	Fac.	Position	Checked	
RONK	onkoi	ΛA,	NE	W YORK	ZNY	ARTO	cc	CENTER	Chief: MCCORMICK	
Time	FS	PS	C		]	Remar	(S			01
0615 0625 0630 0640 0650 0657 0700	ZNY ZNY ZNY ZNY ZNY ZNY	AM XC AM AM XF AM	E M E M X	Host RTS DARC rlsd unt S. KRAVITZ ON DARC RTS ODAPS rlsd un LOST RADAR AN NOTIFIED BY A MISSING AIRCH SCHILDT ON AS	N DUTY htil 10 ND COMM AREA F RAFT.	, CIC, 000 MUNICA CONTA	ATIONS	WITH MSR99 REDHEAD TH	0 AT SECTOR 86 HAD A	TE TE KT TE CR TE
0700 0705				CONTACT/COMMU	RENNAN JNICAT: QUENCY	ADVIS IONS V 'S/ARI	SED SIN WITH MS INC/CAN	SR990, B763 NADIAN ATC	LOSS OF RADAR , JFK-HECA. NOTIFIED OF LAST	CR
0709	ZNY	AM	X	KNOWN FIX, 4023/6927 AT FL330.  RCC (MR. CAMBRIDGE) NOTIFIED OF MISSING AIRCRAFT. RCC  ADVISES COAST GUARD DISTRICT ONE IN BOSTON HAS JURISDICTION.						TI
0711	ZNY	AM	X	COAST GUARD I	DISTRIC RAFT.	CT ONI GAVE	E (SEN) AIRCRA	IOR CHIEF R AFT IDENT,	OSS) NOTIFIED OF	TE
0716	ZNY	MA	X	ROC (ED FRANCIDENT, TYPE, CODE INFORMATION OF THE COLLEY) TO GIFLIGHT OPERATION.	CO) NOT ROUTE FION.  K; WAS PHOTONS	TIFIEI , ALT REQUI CONNI NE NUI FOR E	O OF ME ITUDE, ESTED I ECTED I MBER. GYPTAII	ISSING AIRC LAST KNOWN EGYPTAIR OP TO JFK TOWE WAS ADVISE		TE
0721	ZNY	AM	X	NOTIFIED ATC	OPERATIONS PHONE NUMBER.  NOTIFIED ATCSCC (DENZIL SIMMONS) OF MISSING AIRCRAFT WITH THE ALL AVAILABLE INFORMATION ON FLIGHT.					
0725	ZNY	AM	X	UNABLE TO COL	NTACT I	ALITAI HAVE	LIA OPI ASKED	ERATIONS AF ROC AND AT	TER NUMEROUS, CSCC TO ASSIST IN	TI
0728	ZNY	AM	х	ALNOT INITIA ADDRESS'S ANI	TED WI' D AIRC: NOT I	TH COI RAFT I N SATI	NTROLLI REGISTI ELLITE	ER YESINOWS RATION QUES PHONE DIRE	KI'S HELP. ALNOT TIONED. AIRCRAFT CTORY. CONTROLLERS	TI
corre have and t	ct; i been hat a	zĥat acc all	on ak	· ·	s above operate as ances	man As e are tions noted	Signa	NG .	tch supervisor(s)	

	Daily Record of Facility Operation							Page 2 of 3			
		IJ	3 I I	y kecord of i	facili	ry ober	ation	1	Date: 10/31/99 00:	44	
Locat	ion:				Ident	Type I	ac.	Position	Checked by	/	
RONK	ONKO	MA,	ŅE	W YORK	ZNY	ARTCO	2	CENTER	Chief: MCCORMICK		
Time	FS	PS	С		]	Remarks	3			OI	
0730	ZNY	AM			ST KNO				DING AIRCRAFT OFF SING AIRCRAFT.	TP	
0740	ZNY	AM	Х	ALNOT FORWARI	DED TO	FLIGHT	DATA	FOR TRANS	MISSION.	TP	
0745	ZNY	AM	X	SECTOR 86 COM	NTROLLI	ER BREN	V NANI	ECTORED AF	R439, B744,	TP	
				MMMX-LFPG, FI							
	1			AIRCRAFT. A	IRCRAF'	T REPOR	RTS OV	VERCAST CON	DITIONS, BUT CAN SEE	j	
				THE GROUND.					ON COMPANY FREQUENCY		
				131.7 GIVEN.	AFR4	39 REPO	ORTS N	O CONTACT.		1	
0750	ZNY	AM							CT ZNY 1 AND ZNY 2. CH ACTIVITIES.	TP	
0800	ZNY	AM	X	NOTIFIED AIR	WAYS F	ACILITI	ES OF	MISSING A	IRCRAFT INCIDENT.	TP	
0840				W. Bensburg (						BX	
0900	1			W. ENGELHARD	I ON D	UTY, CI	IC, AR	REA C.		EW	
31000				ODAPS rts						TP	
1100	L			GORDON L BIG						GB	
1130				M.GOLDEN ON			WCLC.	,		GY	
1130	1			C ALFARO ON (			_			AF	
1130				P SHEPPARD OF		C AREA	D.	•		SR	
1130	•			L BOGNER ON T						NJ	
1130				t joyce on dom FRANKEL ON			rea a			TJ	
1130 1135		_		M DAWSON ON (			0 AM	TO ACKO WO	1.0	MF	
1137	1			WCLC	JSIC A	KEA F.	U AM	TRACKS, WC	uc.	II AF	
1140	1			WCLC						SR	
1200				WCLC						GB	
1200	1	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EFING (	COMPLET	тн сят	PRESSIRE	OVER ZNY WINDS SW	GB	
1209		Pari		5/10 1600Z ST	W-10 P	RESENTI	Y IFF	R ARPTS VFR	1600Z JET FL LEVELS 100/120 RSTNS	1	
1215	ZNY	XΑ	M	STMCIC/TMU/O	SIC/WX	BRFG (	CMPTD,	WCLC		TJ	
1215				STMC/WX/TMU						NJ	
1235		-	_	ITH FDIO FAI			LURE	AREA C ADV	ISED	GB	
1400				S. ORTIZ ON	•					OZ	
1442				ACCIDENT ON						GB	
1443	Į			RADARS HAVE	BEEN C	ERTIFII	ED AND	RLSED TO	AIR TRAFFIC. ALL ZNY AIR TRAFFIC.	GB	
1508	ZNY	AM	M	10:00 A.M. TREMAIN THAT					ER 1600Z SHOULD	GB	
1620	ZNY	AM	M	PWL VOR/DME	UNMONT	•				GB	
corre have and t	ct; been hat	tha ace all	t a con ab	at the entried all scheduled applished; exconormal occurs been recorded	opera ept as ances	tions noted	-	ature of wa	tch supervisor(s)		

		Π-	ilu Pedard	of Pacili	y Operatio	n	Page 3 of	3		
			illy kecord	OI FACILIO	Ly Operation	ŢŢ	Date: 10/31/99	00:44		
Locat	ion:			Ident	Type Fac.	Position	Checked Man	Z_/		
ŔONK	ONKO	ΛA,	NEW YORK	ZNY	ARTCC	CENTER	Chief: MCCORMIC	ZK /		
Time	FS	PS	С	I	Remarks	<u></u>		0		
1700	ZNY	XA	M A.BIEGEL	ON, OSIC A	AREA A			A		
1715	ZNY	XE	M M.GOLDEN	ON OSIC A	REA E.		,	G		
1748	ZNY	AΜ	E ITH FDIO	NML AREA	C ADVISED			G		
1815	ZNY	ΧF	M j.webb o	n. osic are	ea f.			Ü		
1830	ZNY	XD	M R.GIACOM	AZZO ON, OS	SIC AREA D.			F		
1840	ZNY	XD	M WCLC.					F		
1850	ZNY	XF		R. CLEARANG			TO BDA FOR SICK ESS OF GATHERING			
1900	ZNY	XF	M W. LERCH	ON OSIC A	REA F			W		
1930	1			T ONW, ABV				ا ا		
1930			and the second s	-	C AREA E. W	CLC.		N		
1930	1				L ABOVE NOT			I		
1930				IN ON. OSI				Ī		
1930				robert kavanagh on duty as area b osic, wclc.						
1932		ZNY XE E ODAPS FAILED.								
1947		NY XE E ODAPS AND TP FUNCTIONING. ISD STILL DOWN.								
2000					NORMAL OPS.	D-1 DV	•	M		
2013	1		·		RFG CMPLTD,	WCLC				
0325	1		•	IERI ON CIO	•			7		
0330				AT STMCIC				N		
0330			M P SHEPPA		tobilion.			Š		
0330								lì		
0330				•						
0400			M R. Soucheck ONW, CIC, Area A M G. EHRHARD ON CIC, AREA E							
						apilitu eta	tua vonant.	3		
0400	ZNI	PIN					tus report:	,		
0400	ZATZ	V A				DNY VOR OTS	OFN	١,		
0400				ON DUTY C				Ţ		
0400					IC, AREA C.			[3		
0400			M CR ON CI							
0400			CC M J. YOST ON DUTY, CIC, AREA C.							
0415				S ON, AREA				2		
0430				d until 06			•	13		
0430				urg ONW, C	IC			E		
0459			M COB.					2		
0459			M COB.					3		
0459				RAFFIC COU	NT 6824			\ 5		
0459			M COB					F		

I certify that the entries above are correct; that all scheduled operations have been accomplished; except as noted and that all abnormal occurances and conditions have been recorded.

Signature of watch supervisor(s)